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 SENATOR PRESENT 

A Ababat, Anthony X 

 Aguilar-Kitibutr, Ailsa X 

 Allen, Tammy X 

 Alvarez, Vicente X 

 Avelar, Amy X 

B Banola, John  

 Barnett, Kellie X 

 Bjerke, Jennifer X 

 Blacksher, Anthony X 

 Burns-Peters, Davena X 

C Castro, Anthony X 

 Copeland, Mary X 

 Cuny, Lucas X 

G Gregory, Leslie  

H Halabi, Tarif X 

 Hallex, Alicia  

 Hamdy, Rania X 

 Heibel, Todd X 

 Hunter, Diane X 

 Huston, Celia X 

J Jacobo, Magdalena  

 Johnson, Heather X 

 Jones, Carol X 

L Lawler, Kenneth X 

M Martin, David  

 Mendoza, Nicole X 

 Milligan, Joshua X 

P Pave, Adam X 

S Simental, Yolanda X 

 SENATOR PRESENT 

S Smith, David X 

 Sobhanian, Soha  

 Sogomonian, Nori X 

T Tasaka, Bethany X 

 Tinoco, Michelle X 

V Vasquez, Tatiana X 

W Wall, Patti X 

 Worsley, Margaret X 

 
 

 
 



 2020 - 2021 Voting Record (Responses) Form Responses 3

Timestamp Email Address First and Last Name: Motion 1: Move to pull the agenda Motion 2: Move to wait to vote on 8.12.20 minutes.Motion 3: Approve 8.19.20 minutesMotion 4: Move to support the DE Committee's recommendation.Motion 5: Move to support Student Voter Engagement and CensusMotion 6: Move to suspend program efficacy reports in Spring 21 in order to fully evaluate the program efficacy process and revise the program efficacy forms.Motion 7: Move to suspend Needs Assessment for fall 2020 and do a pilot of Needs Assessment in spring 2021 based on the Program Review Committee's findings.Motion 8: Move that we begin to address anti-racism at the institutional level - review processes we have input on, does that produce/keep institutional biases, for example: AP/BPsMotion 9: Motion 10: Comments or Questions on any motion (please give the number of the motion as part of your comment). Official comments should take place as part of the discussion of the related motion.
9/2/2020 16:29:44 aababat@valleycollege.eduAnthony Ababat Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:30:47 Lcuny@valleycollege.edu Lucas Cuny Aye Nay Aye
9/2/2020 16:40:47 ysimenta@sbccd.cc.ca.usYolanda Simental Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:43:39 valvarez@valleycollege.eduVicente Alvarez Aye Aye Aye Nay Aye Aye Abstain
9/2/2020 16:48:54 mtinoco@sbccd.cc.ca.us Michelle Tinoco Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:50:07 MValdez@valleycollege.eduMaria Valdez Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:50:52 theibel@valleycollege.eduTodd Heibel Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:51:50 dhunter@sbccd.cc.ca.us Diane Hunter Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:53:27 jbjerke@sbccd.cc.ca.us Jennifer Bjerke Aye Aye Aye Abstain Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:53:36 tallen@valleycollege.edu Tammy Allen Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 16:57:09 pwall@sbccd.cc.ca.us Patti Wall Aye Aye Abstain Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:02:03 mcopelan@valleycollege.eduMary Copeland Aye Aye Aye Nay Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:04:46 nmendoza@sbccd.cc.causNicole Mendoza Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:09:56 davsmith@sbccd.cc.ca.usDavid B. Smith Aye Aye Aye Nay Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:10:32 nsogomon@sbccd.cc.ca.usNori Sogomonian Abstain Aye Abstain Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:10:45 acastro@valleycollege.eduAnthony Castro Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:11:11 kbarnett@valleycollege.eduKellie Barnett Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:12:33 tvasquez@valleycollege.eduTatiana Vasquez Aye Aye Aye Nay Aye Aye Abstain Aye On Motion 4 - If we are to make decisions that are student-centered, then we need to have students surveyed. We need their information to be equity-minded.  A survey from May will not reflect the same responses for now. Now students are test-driving asynchrony we should be able to know what they think. Also our students taking online courses are not the traditional DE students.  Most students were forced to take asynchronous courses in fall without consulting them.  Can we avoid making assumptions on their behalf.  I couldn't make these comments because of technical difficulties with my audio and chat.  I apologize.  Thank you! 
9/2/2020 17:12:37 ablacksher@sbccd.cc.ca.usAnthony Blacksher Abstain Abstain Abstain Abstain Aye Aye Abstain Aye
9/2/2020 17:13:46 rhamdy@valleycollege.eduRania Hamdy Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:14:29 dburns@sbccd.cc.ca.us Davena Burns-Peters Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:15:06 aaguila@sbccd.cc.ca.us Ailsa Aguilar-Kitibutr Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye aaguila@sbccd.cc.ca.us
9/2/2020 17:16:47 carjones@valleycollege.eduCarol Jones Aye Abstain Aye Abstain Abstain Aye Aye
9/2/2020 17:18:39 apave@valleycollege.edu Adam Pave Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Abstain Aye
9/2/2020 17:57:53 jbanola@valleycollege.eduJohn Banola Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
9/2/2020 18:05:38 mworsley@valleycollege.eduMargaret Worsley Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Abstain Aye Aye
9/2/2020 18:38:11 btasaka@valleycollege.eduBethany Tasaka Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye Aye
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